12/2/2016 Service Notice For Case: 16-1852-EL-SS0

géif}sm: 16-1852-EL-SSO

CASE IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE OHIO POWER COMPANY FOR

S RIPTION; AUTHORITY TO ESTABLISH A STANDARD SERVICE OFFER PURSUANT TO R.C.
4928.143, IN THE FORM

DATE OF

D RVICE: 12/2/2016

DOCUMENT

SIGNEDON: DEC/0ldom

Sign Here: /ﬁ\I

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
OHIO POWER COMPANY NONE
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215
g B
LN
_ b &
LA
298
ATTORNEY A8
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY Soo |
none *Orahood, Teresa gi"’s % r?&
Bricker & Eckler LLP w g3 §
4]
100 South Third Street DnH g
B2/
Columbus,OH 43215-4291 "Eh
Phone:(614) 227-4821 b g
Fax:(614) 227-2390 " g
1. - .m [}.j‘
Email:torahood@bricker.com i 5&
&oy
none *Williamson, Derrick P %’ 8 4
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 8oy A
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 S & 3 g
Mechanicsburg,PA 17050 PEE R
Phone:(717) 795-2740 a ‘3“ g %
Email:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 5938
none

*Coftey, Sandra

Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
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Phone:(614) 728-2516
Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@acp.com

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.ch.us

none *Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra. Hight@puc.state oh.us

none *Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave
Suite 1
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

none *Chmiel, Stephanie M Ms.
Thompson Hine
41 8. High Street, Suite 1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-3247
Fax:614-469-3247
Email:stephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.com
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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*Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145

Email: gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

*Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
PO Box 12451

Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-573%
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

MICHAEL, WILLIAM

10 WEST BROAD STREET

SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-1291

Email: WILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

HARRIS, CARRIEM

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE PLLC
310 FIRST STREET

SUITE 1100, P.O. BOX 90
ROANOKE,VA 24002-0090
Phone:540-512-1829

Fax:540-342-4480

Email: CHARRIS@SPILMANLAW.COM

*Williamson, Derrick P
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101
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none

none

nonc

none
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Mechanicsburg PA 17050
Phone:(717) 795-2740
Email:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
MceNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncemh.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*Fleisher, Madeline

Environmental Law and Policy Center
21 W. Broad St., Suite 500
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-670-5586
Email:mfleisher@elpc.org

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.,

American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 716-1608

Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

PARTY OF RECORD
none
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INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
MICHAEL, WILLIAM

10 WEST BROAD STREET
SUITE 1800
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COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1291
Email: WILLIAM.MICHAEL@OCC.OHIO.GOV

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION NONE
RICHARD SITES

155 E. BROAD STREET

3RD FLOOR

COLUMBUS,0OH 43215-3620

Phone:(614) 221-7614

Fax:(614) 221-4771
Email:RICK.SITES@OHIOHOSPITALS.ORG

OMAEG NONE
KIMBERLY W. BOJKO

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

280 N HIGH ST, STE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-365-4100

PAULDING WIND FARM II LLC CHIEF
ASSET OPERATIONS MANAGER

BRIAN HAYES
808 TRAVIS ST SUITE 700

HOUSTON,TX 77002
Phone:713-265-0350
Fax:713-265-0365
Email:BRIAN.HAYES@EDPR.COM

NONE

PAULDING WIND FARM 1I LLC CHIEF
ASSET OPERATIONS MANAGER

BRIAN HAYES
808 TRAVIS ST SUITE 700

HOUSTON,TX 77002
Phone:713-265-0350
Fax:713-265-0365
Email:BRIAN.HAYES@EDPR.COM

NONE

WAL-MART STORES EAST LP NONE
RICHARD MYNATT

2001 S.E. 10TH STREET

BETONVILLE,AR 72716

Phone:479-277-4086
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